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January 14, 2019

President/CEO President/CEO

Northpoint Trading, Inc. Northpoint Trading, Inc.

1830 Ocean Parkway 347 Fifth Avenue, Suite 201
Brooklyn, NJ 11223 B | New York, NY 10016
President/CEO President/CEO

Ross Stores, Inc. t/a dd’s Discounts Ross Stores, Inc. t/a dd’s Discounts
c/o The Corporation Trust Company c/o CT Corporation System
Corporation Trust Center 818 West Seventh Street, Suite 930
1209 Orange Street Los Angeles, CA 90017
Wilmington, DE 19801 -

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, ef seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Ema Bell (“Bell”), a citizen of the State of
California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to toxic chemicals
in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous substances contained in
such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Bell has identified a violation of California’s Safe
Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal. Health &
Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the alleged
Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this product.
Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall knowingly
and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or reproductive
toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without proper
warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact with this
product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on whether and/or
how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the reasonably foreseeable
use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Bell sixty (60) days after effective service of this



notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an action to
redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

Northpoint Trading, Inc.
Ross Stores, Inc. t/a dd’s Discounts

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s) |
Newport 3 Piece Travel Set — Clear Plastic | Ross Stores, Inc. t/a dd’s Northpoint Trading, Inc.
Case Discounts
UPC#841278103969
RN# 111943
400186793008
0079
SOLID692
Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)

phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Bell served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users can be exposed to DEHP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact with the clear plastic during routine use when items are inserted or
removed from the pouch with bare hands. Concentrations of DEHP can be expected to build within the
clear plastic case. This DEHP can absorb to the surface of interior contents, including but not limited to the
pillow shell cover, eye mask, and cozy sock that can subsequently be handled, worn in direct contact with
skin, mouthed, or ingested by the user. If'the contaminated eye mask is worn, the eyes are particularly
sensitive to chemicals. For instance, decreased human corneal endothelial cell line B4G12 proliferation

I The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Ferreiro’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




was observed for DBP, BBP, and DEHP, and cell toxicity was observed for DBP and BBP. If the travel Kit
is stored or transported in a carrier, DEHP that leaches from the item may contaminate other articles
contained within these closed spaces that are subsequently handled, worn, mouthed, or ingested by the user.
Finally, while mouthing of the product does not seem likely, some amount of exposure through ingestion
can occur by touching the product with subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least December 12, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Bell is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of this
matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Ema Bell has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct all
communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Evan J/ Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. 1 am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On January 14, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ¢f seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEO President/CEO

Northpoint Trading, Inc. Northpoint Trading, Inc.

1830 Ocean Parkway 347 Fifth Avenue, Suite 201
Brooklyn, NJ 11223 New York, NY 10016
President/CEO President/CEO

Ross Stores, Inc. t/a dd’s Discounts Ross Stores, Inc. t/a dd’s Discounts
c/o The Corporation Trust Company c/o CT Corporation System
Corporation Trust Center 818 West Seventh Street, Suite 930
1209 Orange Street Los Angeles, CA 90017
Wilmington, DE 19801

On January 14, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on January 14, 2019, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.

Evah J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

M

2
3

@

®

Dated: January 14, 2019

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Ema Bell.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

Y. Smith
Attorney for Ema Bell



The Honorable Mancy 9'Maliey
Alameda County District Attarney
1225 Fallan Streer, Raom 300
Oakland, CA 94612

The Honarabie Michael atwell
Alpine Caunry District Atrarney
17300 Hwy 39, PQ Box 248
Markieeville, CA 36120

The Hanoratle Tadd Risne
Amadar Zounty District Attarney
768 Court Street

jacksan, CA 95642

The Hanorable Michae! Ramsey
Butte Caunty District Aticrney
25 County Center Drive
Oroville, CA 95965

The Honorable Barbara Yook
Calaveras County District Attorney
491 Mountain Ranch Road

San Andreas, CA 9249

The Hanorable ionn Matthew 3esuchamn
Calusa County Pistrict Attorney

346 Fifth Streer, #2101

Colusa, CA 95832

Cantra Zosta County District Attormev
310 Ward Sireer
Martinez, CA 33553

The Honorabie 2.

2
De! Norte Zounty Disorcr Atroraey

450 5 Srrees, Rocm

Zrzscant Divy, CA 3

The 1onoraoie Yern Sarsan

Sl Derade County SisTier Attacney
51
Placarsille, £a 35857

Msin Sirzer

Tha Honorable Lisa Smittcamn
Frasno Counry Districy
2220 Tulare Sireet, #1500
Fresno, CA 93721

arney

The Sonaradle Dwavne Stawart
Sienn Caunty District Attcrmey
125 3. Murdock Skraer

Willaws, CA 35988

The Honoranle Maggie Fleming
Humboldt County District Attamey
325 5™ Strear, Fourth Flaor
Euraka, ZA 35501

The Honorahle Silkerr Stero
fmperial County Disict atomey
940 West Main 3iTeer, Surta 192
El Cantro, €A 92243

The Honarabie Thamas Hardy
Inyo Caunty District Actomey

2 3ox, Drawer D
independence, CA 935265

The Hanarabie Usa Graen
Kern County District Attorney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

The Honarable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Attarney
1400 ‘W25t Lacay Joulavard
Hantford, CA 93230

The Honorable Donald Andersan
Lake County Distnct Attarney
255 North Forhes Streer
takeparr, CA 35353

SERVICE LIST

The Aanorable Stacay Montgamery
tassen County District Attorney
2950 Aiverside Drive, Suite 102
Susanvile, CA 36130

The Honorable jackie tacay

Los angeles County District Attorney
10 West Temple Streer, Suite 13000

Los Angeles, CA 30012

The Honoraiste David Linn
Madera Caunty district Attorney
203 Wast Yosemite Avenue
Madera, CA 32637

The Henocrabie Edward 8erberniar
Marn Caunty District Atrarney
3E01 Jvic C2nter Orive, Rcom 130
San Rafael, CA 34203

The Honorable Thomas Caoke
Mariposa Caunty District Attomey
5201 lones Sueet, P.C. 2ax 730
Mariposa, £A 35338

The Hanarsuoie T David Syster
Mengauno County Gistnor Atzarney

100 Nartin State Street, P 3, Sox

Ukian, €A J5482

The Honorzhie Larry Mor

Merzad Caunty Distries Attorney
550 'M Main Straer
Mercza, €A 33340

The 4onorapie jordan
Modec Zounty Dis

Aano Zounty Distrct A
P C. 3ca3al?

Birdgenart, CA 3

The Hanorabie Dean

[sTale}

Manrarzay Zounty Distocr Amorey
PO 80x 1132
Saiinas, A 33902

Tha “ancrasie &llizan Harey
Napa Zouncy Ciswrict Atforney
Carithers Building

931 Parkway Mail

P2 Boax 720

Napa, €A 34539

The Hoarabie Siifford Neweil
Nevads Zounry Distrct Attorney
201 Cammercial Streat

Mevsds Titu, CA 35253

The Hcnoraole Taav Aackauckas
Grange Courry Disrricy Arorney
401 Civic Cantar Drive Wast
5ants Ana, CA 52761

The Hanarable . Sca Jwens
Macar County Sistrict Attomey
10810 iustice Canter Orva, Suits 240
Rosewville, CA 35678

The Honarabie David Holliszer
Plurmas Zgunty District Attarney

20 Main Sireet, Reom 404
Quincy, £A 95971

Tiie nonoraoie Micnaer nestrin
Riverside Counly Disrict Atturney
3960 Crange 5treet

Aivarside, A 32501

The Hanarahle Anne Mare Schubert
Sacramento Zgunty Distrct Actarney
301 5 Street

Sacramenta, CA 35814

The Honorable Candice Hooper

5an Senito County District Actarney
419 3" Street, Second Floar
Hollister, CA 35203

The Honorable Michdel Ramos

3an Barnardina County District Attarney
303 West 3 Street, 6™ Flacr

San Bernardino, CA 92415-1502

The Honorable Bonnie Dumanis
3an Diego County District Artorney
330 'N. Broadway Street

3an Biego, CA 92101

The Honorable Gearge Gascon

5an Francisca Counry District Attarmey
450 Bryant Street, Raom 322

San Frandscea, €A 94103

The Hanarable Tori Yerber Salazar
San !gaquin County Oistnet Attorney
222 gast Weber Avenue, Rcom 202
Stackicn, £A 35201

The Hanoraiie Jan Dow

San Luis Obispo Lourrty District Attorney
1033 831m Streer, 4 Haar

San tuis Obispo, €3 93408

The Hanorable Stephen Wagsiaife
5an Mateo Tounty District Attorney
400 County Tar, #4

Redwaad City, CA 34063

The Yonarahbie jovea Su

Santa 8arbara Zounty Dis

12 3ants Barbara

rita 3arpara, CA 33

Horcrabie lerfray Aasen

3anr3 Tlara Zounty Distict Artarmey
70 MastHeading Soraer, '‘NastNin
5anioze, CA 351.0

The Hanorabie jeff Rosail

Sanra Zruz Taunvy Jistrict Arrarmey
70 Scean Straer, Room 2C0
Sarta Truz, £A 35060

The donaraoie Stephante Arragatt
Shasta Caupty Disma Arttoraey
1355 West Street

Redding, CA 360C

The Honoraaie Lawrenca allen
Sierra County District Attarney
100 Courthouse Squars
Oownrewille, CA 95936

The Hanorabie iames Yirk Andrus
Sistiyou County District Attorney
? 9. Bax 386

Yraka, CA 36097

The Hanorable «rishna Abrams
Solana Taunty District Attarney
675 Taxas Suraer, Suira 4500
Fairfield, ZA 32533

The Honorabie Jill Rawich

Sonama County District Atamey
00 Administration Orive, Room 2312
Santa Rasa, £A 95403

The Honorable Birgit Fladagar
Stanislaus County District Attarney
332 2™ 3weer, Suite 3uL
Modestu, CA 33354

The Honorable Amanda Hopoer
Sutrer County District Attarmey
463 Second itreet, Suite 102
Yuba Jry, CA 35991

The Honarable Gregg Conen
Tehama County Distnct Attorney
444 Dak Soeet, Room *

Red Biuff, CA 3608

The Honorable Eric Heryforg
Trinity Zounty District Attnrne.l
B.Q. 8ax 310

Weaverville, €A 36093

The Honorable Tim Wara
Tulare {ounty Bisiriet Attarney
1 South Maoney Baulevard

Rm 224
Visalia, CA 92391-4593

The Honarable Laura Xrieg
Tuolumne County District Atterney
423 North Washington Sireet
Sanora, £A 3537

The Bonarsiile Gregory Tatten
Ventura Toumnty Qisricy Atterney
500 Sauth Victoria Avenue
Ventura, €A 33003

The Hanorzbie !eff Reisig
Yoia County District Attormey
301 Second Streer
Waadland, A 35595

The Honorabie Patrick McGracn
Yuba County Oistrict
225 Fifth Straet

Marvysuille, CA 35301

The donoraole

e Fayar

3 2 ar tha Ty dmiormey tgc s
300 Jitv Hail zast

200 Nor s Main So

The Hanarabls lames Sanchar

Tfficz af the Zity Attorney Sacramanto
315t Streer, 3 Flaor

acramento €A 35514

The Honoratke Mar3 ‘A1 £l

Lriag

Cffice af “he T'ry Atrarmey San Diagc
1200 Third Avenue, Sutie 1§20

San Giego, €A 32101

The Honorabie Dennis Aerram

Office of the Lity Attarney, San Franciseo
190r Cariton 3. Gaodlart Place

San Franasco, CA 34102

The Hanorabie Richard Daye

Offica af the City Attarney, 5an jose
200 £ast 5anta Tara Street, 16" Flagr
San jose, £A 35113

Offica of the Zalifornia dttamey Jeneral
Prapaesition 45 Enforcament Reporting
ATTN: Prop 33 Coardinartor

1515 Qay Street, Juita 2000

Cakiand, CA 34612-3530
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Appendix A

GCFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENYIRONMENTAL PROTECTICN AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFCRCEMENT ACT CF 1986
(PROPCSITION 65j: A SUMMARY

The feilcwing summary has teer preparad cy the California CHice of £rvircnmental Heslth Hazard Assessment (OEHHA j, the ieza agancy for the
implemertztion of the Safe Crinking water and Tax:¢ Erfarcamert A ¢t of 1986 {ccmmenly kncwn as “Prepesition 65"} A copy cf this summanry must gy
1nciudec as ar attachment to any netica of viclabon served upon an alleged violater of the Act. The summary provides basic informancn aocut the
grevisions of the taw, and is intendad ic serie only as 3 convenient scurca of gereral infermation. 1115 not intendad 1© previde avtheritative guicance cn
the meaning or spplication of the law Please refer te the statute and CE HHA s implementing reguiaticns {see citancns below} for further infcrmaticn,
FCR INFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NCTICE RELATEC TQO Y CUR EUSINESS CONTACT T,
PERSCN ICENTIFIEC ON THE NOTICE
The text cf Prepesiticn 65 (b eslth ard Safety Ccde Sections 252485 threugh 25248.13) is avallable online at
http://cehha.ca gov/prepES A aw/F65Iaw72CC2.himi. & eguiaticns that previde mere specific guidance on compliance, and that specify precadures te te
fcilowed by the State in carmying cut certain asgects of the law, are found in Title 27 of tra Califernia Ccde of Regulations, sections 25107 threugh
27CC1. These implementing regulaticns are availatle cnline at: hitg: foehha.ca.gcvfprepbS/ aw/PESR egs.htmi.
WHAT DCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?
Tre “Preccsition 65 List.” Lnder Progcsition 65, the lead agency ICE =R A pullishes 3 list of chemicals that are kncwn te the Swte f Califermia o
cause £ancer and/cr reprocuctive toxicity Chemicals are placac on the Prepesition 65 list if they are known to cause cancer and/er birth defects or cther
repreductive harm, such as damags tc female or male reprecuctive systems cr t¢ the developing fews. This rist must be updatec 3t leestonce 3 year Th
current Prepesiticn €5 list of chemicais is svailabie on the CEHHA website 3t nttp:/Awww cehha.ca.gov/erep€s/prep6S_listN ewlist.htmi
Only these chemicals that are cn the list are regulated under Propcsition 55. B usinesses that producs, use, release or otherwise engage in activities
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the feilowing:
r 3nd reasonable warmings. A business 1s required tC warn a gerscn cefare “knowing'y and inentionally” exposing that perscn i 3 listed chermical
uniass an axampton agplies. The warning givan must be “clear anc reasonacie.” This means that the warning must: (1) clearly say that the chemicat
mnvoivad 1s known TC cause cancar or birth defects or other reproductve harm; and (2} be given in such 3 way that it will effectively reach the oerscn

tefore he or sie is axocsad e that chemical Seme exgcsuras are 2x ampt frem the warning recuirement under Cerain Circumstances discussad below
» dischargas fnic drinking water A ousiness Must ~et knowing'y discharge or rel=ase 3 jisted chemical 1nto water or onle and whare it
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one cf the governmental officials noted above instiates an enforcament action within sixty days of the notice.
A business found tc be tn violation of Propositicn 65 is subject to civil penalties of up to $2.50C per day for each vialawon. In additon, the 0UsSINess may

be ordered by a court to stop committng the viciaton.

A private party may not file an anforcement action basad o0 certain exposures if the alleged siolatar meets specific conditions. For the following typeg of
exposures, the Act provides an opportunity for the business to correct the allegad violation. o

"_aln exposure (o alcohalic beverages that are consumed on the alleged violator's premises o the extent onsite consumption 1s permitted by faw,

Thin axposure 10 2 Proposition 65 listed chemical 1n a food or beverage prepared and sold on the 3lleged violator's premises that is primarily intended fer
immediate consumption on- ar off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the foad. and was fcrmed by cooking or
similar preparation of focd or beverage companents necessary to rencer the fcod or beverage palatable or to avoid microbialogical contaminaton,

Sn exposure tc environmental tobacce smeke caused by entry cf persers (other than employees; an premises owned or operated by the allegec viclater
where smoking 15 permitted at any location on the aremises,

A~ exposure tc fisted chemicals 1n engine axhaust, to the axtert the exposure cccurs 1nside 3 facility owned or cgerated by the alleged viclater and
grimarily intended for parking non-commercial vehicles

1f a private party alleges that a viclaticn cccurred hased on cre of the excosures described sbcve, the private party must first provide the allegec v 2iater 5
nctce of special compliance crocadure and greef of cempiiance ferm

A private garty may nct file an action against the ailegad viclater for these exposuras, or recever in
reimtursement for cests and aticrney s fees, if the nctice was served cn or after Cctcker 5, 2C12, anc
within 14 days of being served notice:

L crrected the alleged violaticn;

i__iéigreed tc pay a civil penalty of SSCC (sukject tc change as rictec telew! tc the private party within 3C days; and

N ctified the private party serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been correctec.

T he writter nctification tc the grivate-party must include 3 notice of sgecial cemgliance prececure and preof of comgtiance form completec By the alleged
viclator as directed in the notice. Cri Aprif 3, 2C18, and every five years thereafter, the dellar amcunt cf the civii penalty will be adjusted by the 1udicial

setilerment any paymert o lieu of geralties ary
the allegad viclator has dcne alt of the felicwi mg

w

Ccuncil kazed cn the change in the annuzsi Califernia Consumer Frice Index. The judicial Ceunaii will publish the deliar amount cf the adjusted civii
ceralty at each five-year interval, tcgether with the date cf the next scheduled adjustment.

An aileged viclarer may satisfy these conditicns cnly cre time for a viclaticn arising from the same exposure in the same facility or cn the same premisas
T he satisfzction of these cenditicns dees ner prevent the A tterrey General, a district atwmey, 3 city atterney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC scpuiancen,
cr any full-time city prosecuter with the consent cf the district attcrney, frem filing an enforcement action against an alleged viclater, The amcunt of 3ny
civii penalty for a viclanop shail be redured to reflict any payment maae by the alleged violator for the same alleged violation to a prvale-party.

¢ of compliance form is included with this notice and can be downloaded from CEH = A
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Contact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 (mplemenmton Office at (916) 445-65CC or via email i
PGSPubIic.Commems@oehna.ca,gov



